
JUNE 12.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1585 

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-Continued. 

No. 

80 

81 
82 
83 

84 
85 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 

94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 

109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 

120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 

Kame of Deceased. 

McPherson, Douglas John 

J\facdonald, John Alexander 
Mackay, Robert .. 
MacKenzie, :Francis ,v allace 

McMa,hon, Frank 
Macrae, Elizabeth Ann 

n.1:aiden, :Frances Rose 
D/[allctt, ,John Wi.lliam 
Ivfattock, Elizcibeth 
Maynard, George Thomas .. 
Melhorn, Carl 
Melton, Ernest Frederick 
Moors, William .. 
Nash, Bridget 

Newth, Sarah Evelyn 
O'Grady, Thomas Alphonsus 
Oliver, Philip Phillips 
Oman, Catherine Louisa .. 
Omond, Catherine 
Partridge, William 
PaUerson, Richard William 
Reeve, Harold Charles Richard 
Richardson, Mary Frances 
Richardson, Percy 
Riches, Sidney George 
Richmond, Thomas 
Robertson, George Thomas 
Robinson, Robert 
Rod, John William 

Rogers, William .. 
Rutherford, Robert 
Rvan. Annie 
Rvan, William 
s;ott, Helen 
Shaw, ~fory Ann Elizabeth Jane 
Shepherd, Harry Arthur 
Slater, }[able Ellen 
Smart, Elizabeth Jessie 
Smith, Emily. 
Smith, Helen 

Smith, Percy 
Smith, Robert 
Smith, Walter Ernest 
Spidy, Edgar Thomas Ling 
Stewart, Helen 
Stokes, Elizabeth Ann 
Sweetman, William Edward 
Thian, Francis Claud 
Urquhart, Lydia .. 
Verdon, William Llewellyn 
V\Taller, George Robert .Alexander 
Walls, Frederick Nelson 
Walls, Nellie 
Watson, George .. 
vVatson, Robert .. 
vVeaver, Richard Ponting .. 
Weniger, Phyllis Rose 
vVightman, Andrew 
Wilding, George Frederick 
Wilkins, George Is>tae 
Wright, Elizabeth 
VV y lie, J anies Anderson 

Residence, 

Carterton 

Timaru 
Howick 
Michigan, U.S.A. 

Riwaka 
Christchurch (formerly 

Seacliff) 
Auckland .. 
Wellington .. 
\Vanganui 
Oamaru 
Reefton 
Auckland 
Henderson .. 
Lifford, Northern Ire-

land 
Tahunanui, Nelson 
Auckland .. 
Christchurch 
Gisborne 
Port Chalmers 
Huntly 
Wellington .. 
Feilding 
Auckland .. 
Wellington .. 
New Plymouth 
Martin borough 
Courtenay, Canterbury 
1Vanganui .. 
Wellington .. 

Kowai Bush 
Dunedin 
Wellington .. 

Rangiora 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland .. 
Oamaru 
New Plymouth 
Oamaru (formerly 

Sumner) 
Koga.rah, N.S.\V. 
Invercargill 
Wellington .. 

" Hawera 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 
Christchurch 

" Timaru 
Auckland 
Foxton 

" Cust 
Lower Hutt 
Whangarei .. 
Auckland .. 
Waitahuna 
Auckland 
vVanganui .. 
Darga ville .. 
Port Molyneux 

Occupation. 

Civil servant, later Sergeant 
Observer in R.N.Z.A.F. 

Clerk .. 
Bookseller 
Engineer 

Retired farmer 
Widow 

R;tired storeman 
Widow 
Labourer 
Coal-miner 
Retired steward 
Orchardist 
Widow 

Spinster 
Retired Police officer 
Joiner .. 
Widow 

R;tired farmer 
Sales-manager 
Labourer 
Married woman 
City Council employee 
Railway shunter 
Retired baker 
Farmer 
Retired confectioner 
Tailor, member 2nd 

N.Z.E.F. 

Bushman 
Retired engine-driver 
Married woman 
Settler 
Widow 

" Company secretary 
Married woman 

Widow" 

Not known 
Retired farmer 
Retired labourer 
Civil servant 
Spinster 

Sto~k a.gent 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Soldier 
Retired Railway servant .. 
Flaxmiller 
Widow 
Farmer 
Engineer 
Carpenter 
Spinster 
Retired miner 
Retired engineer 
Farm hand 
Widow 
Blacksmith 

Date 
of 

Death. 

1/5/41 

26/3/41 
1/4/41 

Before 
11/6/37 
10/4/41 
9/4/41 

16/5/41 
27/4/41 
14/5/41 
8/3/41 
7/5/41 

18/5/41 
10/5/41 
26/5/40 

28/4/41 
19/4/41 
30/4/41 
30/4/41 
11/5/41 
3/4/41 

, 5/5/41 
19/4/41 
5/5/41 
1/5/41 

19/5/41 
11/4/41 
26/3/41 
18/5/41 

Killed in 
action, 

20/4/41 
5/10/1889 

3/5/41 
25/4/1900 

1/4/38 
10/5/41 
2/5/41 
5/5/41 

15/5/41 
4/5/41 

23/3/41 
14/5/41 

7/1/40 
20/5/41 
14/5/41 
8/5/41 

17/5/41 
14/4/41 
24/4/41 
16/4/41 
9/5/41 
7/4/41 

17/4/41 
29/3/41 
21/4/41 
16/5/41 
22/4/41 

1/5/41 
7/2/41 

22/3/41 
27/4/41 
9/4/41 

19/4/41 
28/4/41 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate .. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

PL1blic Trust Office, Wellington C. 1, 6th June, 1941. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privileges struck off the Register. 

]\![ining Registrar's Office, Westport, 29th ]\![ay, 1941. 

NOTICE is hereby given in accord,mce with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining 
priviieges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. 

License I 
No. 

698 
3115 
6:.!51 
7030 
7684 

Date. Nature of Privilege, 

25/3/0:1 
10/1/11 
19/4/23 
19/5/25 

16/11/27 

Residence-site 
Residence-site 
Residence-site 
Residence-site 
Residence-site 

SCHEDULE. 

Millerton 
Millerton 
Denniston 
}fillerton 

Locality. 

W aimangaroa 

W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar. 

I Licensee. 
---------------------

Roy Ernest Dixon. 
Mary Ann Nutt. 
John Colligan. 
William Falla and Walter Dolamore, 
Charles Nelson. 


