## DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.		Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
80	McPherson, Douglas John .	Carterton	-	Civil servant, later Sergeant Observer in R.N.Z.A.F.	1/5/41	Testate.
81	Macdonald, John Alexander .	Timaru	.	Clerk	26/3/41	Intestate,
82	Mackay, Robert			Bookseller	1/4/41	Testate.
83	MacKenzie, Francis Wallace .	Michigan, U.S.A		Engineer	Before	Intestate.
84	McMahon, Frank	Riwaka	.	Retired farmer	11/6/37 $10/4/41$	Testate.
85	Macrae, Elizabeth Ann	01 1 1 1 10 1		Widow	9/4/41	restate.
		Seacliff)				,,,
86	Maiden, Frances Rose				16/5/41	,,
87 88	Mallett, John William   Mattock, Elizabeth			Retired storeman Widow	27/4/41 $14/5/41$	,,
89	Maynard, George Thomas		.	Labourer	8/3/41	,,
90	Melbom, Carl	Reefton	.	Coal-miner	7/5/41	,,
91	Melton, Ernest Frederick		- 1	Retired steward	18/5/41	Intestate.
$\frac{92}{93}$	Moors, William		.	Orchardist Widow	10/5/41	Testate.
90	Nash, Bridget	Lifford, Northern Ire	-	Widow	26/5/40	Intestate.
94	Newth, Sarah Evelyn		.	Spinster	28/4/41	Testate.
95	O'Grady, Thomas Ålphonsus .		.	Retired Police officer	19/4/41	Intestate.
96	Oliver, Philip Phillips	Q1.1	•	Joiner	30/4/41	Testate.
97 98	Oman, Catherine Louisa Omond, Catherine			Widow	30/4/41 11/5/41	,,
99	Partridge, William	2000 1.3	- 1	T	3/4/41	Intestate.
100	Patterson, Richard William .			Retired farmer	5/5/41	,,
101	Reeve, Harold Charles Richard .	Feilding	• 1	Labouror	19/4/41	Testate.
$\frac{102}{103}$	Richardson, Mary Frances		•	Married woman	5/5/41	,,
$103 \\ 104$	Richardson, Percy			City Council employee Railway shunter	1/5/41 $19/5/41$	Intestate.
105	Richmond, Thomas			Retired baker	11/4/41	Testate.
106	Robertson, George Thomas .	.   Courtenay, Canterbu		Farmer	26/3/41	Intestate.
107	Robinson, Robert			Retired confectioner	18/5/41	Testate.
108	Rod, John William	. Wellington		Tailor, member 2nd N.Z.E.F.	Killed in action,	,,
	·		- 4	11.21.21.1	20/4/41	
109	Rogers, William			Bushman	5/10/1889	Intestate.
$\begin{array}{c} 110 \\ 111 \end{array}$	Rutherford, Robert	. Dunedin	• •	Retired engine-driver Married woman	3/5/41	Testate.
112	Ryan, Annie			Married woman Settler	$\frac{25/4/1900}{1/4/38}$	Intestate.
113	Scott, Helen			Widow	10/5/41	Testate.
114	Shaw, Mary Ann Elizabeth Jane .			_ ,,	2/5/41	,,
$\frac{115}{116}$	Shepherd, Harry Arthur		• •	Company secretary	5/5/41	,,
117	Slater, Mable Ellen   Smart, Elizabeth Jessie			Married woman	15/5/41 4/5/41	,,
118	Smith, Emily	3.7 TO 1.7		,, ,,	23/3/41	Intestate.
119	Smith, Helen	.   Oamaru (formerl		Widow	14/5/41	Testate.
100	Carl'41 Danier	Sumner)		NT 4 1	- /2 /40	
$\frac{120}{121}$	Smith, Percy Smith, Robert	7		Not known Retired farmer	7/1/40 $20/5/41$	,,
122				Retired labourer	14/5/41	,,
123	Spidy, Edgar Thomas Ling .	.   ,,		Civil servant	8/5/41	,,,
124	C 7 7-174 1 1 4		• •	Spinster	17/5/41	,,
$\frac{125}{126}$				Stock agent	$14/4/41 \\ 24/4/41$	,,
127	1 mm 1 mm 1 mm 1	0/2 4 . 2		Stock agent Labourer	16/4/41	,,
128	Urquhart, Lydia	.   ,,		Married woman	9/5/41	,,
129				Soldier	7/4/41	,,
$\frac{130}{131}$	Waller, George Robert Alexander Walls, Frederick Nelson		• •	Retired Railway servant Flaxmiller	17/4/41 $29/3/41$	Intestate.
132	XX7 11 XT 11:		::	Flaxmiller Widow	21/4/41	intestate.
133	Watson, George	. Cust		Farmer	16/5/41	Testate.
134	Watson, Robert	. Lower Hutt		Engineer	22/4/41	,,
135	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	1 4 7 7 7	٠٠	Carpenter	1/5/41	T
$\frac{136}{137}$	****	TTT 11 1	::	Spinster Retired miner	7/2/41 $22/3/41$	Intestate.
138	13371 1 O TA 1 1 1	A 13 1	::	Retired miner Retired engineer	$\frac{22/3/41}{27/4/41}$	restate.
139	Wilkins, George Isaac	. Wanganui		Farm hand	9/4/41	Intestate.
140	Wright, Elizabeth	T *11		Widow	19/4/41	Testate.
141	Wylie, James Anderson			Blacksmith	28/4/41	

Public Trust Office, Wellington C. 1, 6th June, 1941.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

## Mining Privileges struck off the Register.

Mining Registrar's Office, Westport, 29th May, 1941.

OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

W. J. BLACKLER, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.		Locality.				Licensee.	
698 3115 6251 7030 7684	$\begin{array}{c} 25/3/03 \\ 10/1/11 \\ 19/4/23 \\ 19/5/25 \\ 16/11/27 \end{array}$	Residence-site Residence-site Residence-site Residence-site Residence-site	  	Millerton Millerton Denniston Millerton Waimangaro	  	••		Roy Ernest Dixon. Mary Ann Nutt. John Colligan. William Falla and Walter Dolamore. Charles Nelson.	